NSS16N2
NSS16N2I
NSS16N2S
NSS20N2
NSS20N2I
NSS20N2S
Li ION
BATTERY TECHNOLOGY

Characteristics
Manufacturer
Manufacturer’s model designation
Power source
Operator type
Load capacity
Load centre distance
Load wheel axle to fork face (forks lowered)
Wheelbase
Weight
Truck weight without load, with maximum battery weight
Axle loadings with nominal load and maximum battery weight, drive / load side
Axle loadings without load and with maximum battery weight, drive / load side
Wheels, Drive Train
Tyres: PT = Power Thane, Vul = Vulkollan, P = Polyurethane, N = Nylon, R = Rubber drive / load side
Tyre dimensions, drive side
Tyre dimensions, load side
Castor wheel dimensions (diameter x width)
Number of wheels, load/drive side  (x = driven)
Track width (centre of tyres), drive side
Track width (centre of tyres), load side
Dimensions
Height with mast lowered
Height
Free lift
Lift height
Height with mast extended
Initial lift
Height to top of overhead guard
Seat or stand height
Height of support legs
Fork height, fully lowered
Overall length
Length to fork face
Overall width
Fork dimensions (thickness, width, length)
Outside width over forks (minimum/maximum)
Ground clearance at centre of wheelbase, (forks lowered)
Working aisle width (Ast) with 800 x 1200 mm pallets, load lengthwise
Working aisle width (Ast3) with 800 x 1200 mm pallets, load lengthwise
Turning radius
Performance
Travel speed, with/without load
Lifting speed, with/without load
Lowering speed, with/without load
Maximum gradeability with/without load
Service brakes (mechanical/hydraulic/electric/pneumatic)
Electric motors
Drive motor capacity (60 min. short duty)
Lift motor output at 15% duty factor
Battery voltage/capacity at 5-hour discharge
Battery weight
Energy consumption according to EN 16796 cycle
Miscellaneous
Type of drive control
Level of noise at the ear level of the driver according to EN 12 053:2001 and EN ISO 4871 in work LpAZ
Level of noise at the ear level of the driver according to EN 12 053:2001 and EN ISO 4871, drive/lift/idle LpAZ
1) When SN/BC775 then add 104 mm
2) Dimensions vary depending on battery carriage and mast type
3) Varies according to configuration and actual usage pattern
1.1 Cat Lift Trucks Cat Lift Trucks
1.2 NSS16N2S NSS20N2S
1.3
1.4
1.5 1600 2000
1.6 600 600
1.8 800 800
1.9 1656 2) 1696 2)
2.1b 1715 2077
2.2 1361 / 1955 1654 / 2423
2.3 1201 / 515 1454 / 623
3.1 Vul / Vul Vul / Vul
3.2 250 x 105 250 x 105